Document in compliance with Schedule two of the AIM Rules for Companies.

Yours faithfully

KPMG Audit Plc

65

PART VI

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA NET ASSET STATEMENT
FOR THE ENLARGED GROUP

Set out below is the unaudited pro-forma statement of net assets of the Enlarged Group as at 31 December
2009.

The proforma net asset statement has been prepared for the purpose of illustrating the effect of the
Acquisition and Placing on Marwyn Material’s net assets as if it had taken place on 31 December 2009.

This statement has been prepared on the basis set out in the notes below for illustrative purposes only and,
because of its nature, may not give a true picture of the financial position of the Enlarged Group.

The proforma financial information is presented as at 31 December 2009 which has been chosen as the most
recent date for which financial information is disclosed in this document.

Acquisition adjustments
Consolidated

Consolidated net assets
net assets of of Breedon Pro forma

Marwyn Holdings net assets
Materials at at Acquisition of the

31 December 31 December Agreements Financing Enlarged
2009(1) 2009(2) adjustments(3) adjustments(4) Group
£000 £000 £000 £000 £000

NON CURRENT ASSETS
Intangible assets – 828 – – 828
Property, plant and equipment – 177,373 – – 177,373
Investments in associated

undertakings – 1,600 – – 1,600
–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––

– 179,801 – – 179,801–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
CURRENT ASSETS
Inventories – 6,561 – – 6,561
Trade and other receivables 11 24,409 – – 24,420
Cash and cash equivalents 11,866 859 – (8,000) 4,725

–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
11,877 31,829 – (8,000) 35,706

–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
TOTAL ASSETS 11,877 211,630 – (8,000) 215,507–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Interest-bearing loans and

borrowings – (9,544) – – (9,544)
Trade and other payables (180) (30,497) – – (30,677)
Provisions – (620) – – (620)

–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
(180) (40,661) – – (40,841)–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES
Interest-bearing loans and borrowings – (133,892) (4,851) 50,000 (88,743)
Provisions – (5,314) – – (5,314)
Deferred tax liabilities (4) (11,229) – – (11,233)

–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
(4) (150,435) (4,851) 50,000 (105,290)

–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
TOTAL LIABILITIES (184) (191,096) (4,851) 50,000 (146,131)–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
NET ASSETS/(LIABILITIES) 11,693 20,534 (4,851) 42,000 69,376–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––

66

Notes

(1) The net assets of the Company, registered in Jersey, have been extracted without adjustment from its audited accounts as at
31 December 2009.

(2) The net assets of Breedon as at 31 December 2009 which excludes the Polish business of Ennstone Sp. z o.o. and its UK holding
company, Enneurope, have been extracted without material adjustment from the financial information contained in Section A of
Part V (Historical Financial Information of Breedon) of this document.

(3) As set out in paragraph 15.2.6 of Part VII (Additional Information) of this document, the Enlarged Group will have a Put and

[…]

companies were held. It was resolved by the members of Natures Defence Investments Limited that
the company be voluntarily wound up, and it was resolved by the members of Natures Defence (UK)
Limited that the Company be voluntarily wound up. These two companies remain in liquidation.

6.8 The Company maintains directors’ and officers’ liability insurance on behalf of the Directors at the
expense of the Company.

7. Directors’ and other interests

7.1 Excluding the Management Incentive Arrangements and the Marwyn Incentive Arrangements, the
interests (all of which are or will be beneficial unless otherwise stated) of each Director (including
any interest known to that Director or which could with reasonable diligence be ascertained by him
of any person connected with a Director within the meaning of sections 252 to 255 of the UK
Companies Act 2006 (a “Connected Person”)) in the share capital of the Company at the date of this
document and as they will be immediately following Admission are as follows:

Percentage
Number of of enlarged

Percentage Ordinary issued share
Number of of issued Shares capital to
Ordinary share to be held be held
Shares capital immediately immediately

currently currently following following
Director held held (%) Admission Admission

Peter Tom CBE (and family) 22,350,000 16.4 30,683,333 5.5
David Williams 11,000,000 8.1 11,000,000 2.0
James Corsellis (and family) 5,500,000 4.0 5,500,000 1.0
Simon Vivian 2,500,000 1.8 3,166,667 0.6
David Warr 2,500,000 1.8 2,500,000 0.5

7.2 Peter Tom and Simon Vivian have each subscribed for 2,000 Management Participation Shares
respectively. The Management Participation Shares can be sold to the Company in the event that
certain growth and vesting conditions are met at a percentage of the increase Shareholder value of the
Company. Details of the circumstances in which the Management Participation Shares can be sold to

85

the Company and the relevant price that they can be sold at are set out at paragraph 12 of Part I of this
document.

7.3 Save as disclosed in paragraph 7.1 above, no Director, nor any Connected Person has at the date of
this document, or will have immediately following Admission, any interest, whether beneficial or non-
beneficial, in the share or loan capital of the Company or any other member of the Enlarged Group or
any related financial product referenced to any such share or loan capital.

7.4 In addition to the interests of Directors disclosed in paragraph 7.1 above, the Company is aware of the
following existing shareholders of the Company who are at the date of this document, or will be
immediately following Admission, interested, directly or indirectly, in three per cent. or more of the
issued share capital of the Company:

Percentage
Number of of enlarged

Percentage Ordinary issued share
Number of of issued Shares capital to
Ordinary share to be held be held
Shares capital immediately immediately

currently currently following following
Shareholder held held (%) Admission* Admission*

Invesco Asset Management Ltd 0 0 165,000,000 29.8
Marwyn Value Investors L.P. 50,010,000 36.8 148,982,667 26.9
Cenkos Channel Islands Nominee

Company Ltd 17,850,000 13.1 67,849,667 12.3
Scottish Widows Investment Partnership 0 0 41,665,000 7.5
Morgan Stanley Securities Limited 0 0 25,000,000 4.5
Corporate Services (TD Waterhouse)

Nominees Limited 15,693,020 11.5 15,693,020 2.8

* Assuming the Resolutions are passed at the Extraordinary General Meeting and the Acquisition Agreements and the
Placing Agreement become unconditional in all respects.

7.5 On the date of publication of this document and following Admission, the Shareholders listed in 7.4
above do not have different voting rights.

7.6 The Company is not aware of any person or entity who, directly or indirectly, jointly or severally, will
or could exercise control over the Company immediately following Admission and there are no
arrangements the operation of which could result in a change of control of the Company.